Applicatio
Specification:
Notice: Above specifications are tested at center wavelength without connector in room temperature @23℃.
             For devices with connectors, IL will be 0.3dB higher, RL will be 5dB lower.
Drawing:
sales@seagnol.com Page 1 of 2
Parameter Symbol Value Unit

Electrical Driving Information:
Tips: The unit switches via adding voltage pulse on the PINs. Driving the unit under diagram above, the optical signal will changes to a certain channel.
Ordering Information (Part Number):
 WWWW  L
 Wavelength  Light Path
 1310 - 1310nm  B - Bidirectional
 1550 - 1550nm  U - Unidirectional
 SSSS - Specify
sales@seagnol.com Page 2 of 2
Switch Type Optical Path
0.5
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Port 2 → Com GND 5V Pulse
 PMOS-WWWW-CC-L-S-J-LL-CC
 Stage  Fiber Jacket  Fiber Length  Connector
Driving Voltage 4.5 5 5.5 V
Driving Current 110 140 195 mA
 S  J  LL  CC
 Configuration
Pulse Duration 0.2 0.3
 CC
ms
 SS - Specify  SU - SU/APC
 LA - LC/APC
 LU - LC/UPC
 SS - Specify
 15 - 1.5m  FU - FC/UPC
 20 - 2.0m  SA - SC/APC
 12 - 1x2/2x1  D - Dual Stage  B - 250um Bare Fiber  05 - 0.5m  NE - None
 9 - 900um Loose Tube  10 - 1.0m  FA - FC/APC
1x2
2x1
Pin 1 Pin 2
GND
5V Pulse
5V Pulse
GND
Pin 1 Pin 2
GND 5V Pulse
Port 1 → Com 5V Pulse GND
Com → Port 2 5V Pulse GND